## **2021 RESOLUTION INDEX**

**RES. NO. 01-2021 RESOLUTION ADOPTING PROPERTY ASSESSED** CLEAN ENERGY **RESOLUTION DECLARING STATE EMERGENCY IN RES. NO. 02-2021 GREEN LAKE COUNTY REGARDING COVID-19 THROUGH JUNE 26, 2021 RESOLUTION SUPPORTING INCREASED FUNDING** RES. NO. 03-2021 FOR AGING AND DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTERS **RELATING TO CANCELLATION OF OUTSTANDING RES. NO. 04-2021** CHECKS **RES. NO. 05-2021 RESOLUTION FOR OPPOSITION TO CHANGES IN** WILDLIFE DAMAGE ABATEMENT AND CLAIMS PROGRAM **RELATING TO ELIMINATING THE HHS ACCOUNT** RES. NO. 06-2021 **CLERK SPECIALIST POSITION AND CREATING AN** ELECTRONIC HEALTH RECORD ADMINISTRATOR/FINANCIAL ASSISTANT POSITION **RES. NO. 07-2021 RELATING TO ELIMINATING THE ADMINISTRATIVE** ASSISTANT TO THE SHERIFF POSITION AND **CREATING A THIRD FRONT OFFICE CLERK POSITION** AND ELIMINATING A DETECTIVE POSITION AND **CREATING A DETECTIVE SERGEANT POSITION IN** THE GREEN LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE **RESOLUTION RELATING TO AUTHORIZING THE RES. NO. 08-2021 TERMINATION OF THE TRI-COUNTY REGIONAL** ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (TREDC) **RES. NO. 09-2021 RELATING TO COMMITTED FUNDS FOR 2021 AS REOUIRED BY GASB #54 RES. NO. 10-2021 RESOLUTION RELATING TO APPROVAL OF CTH H ROAD CLOSURE FROM STH 44 TO CTH FF ANNUALLY** ON THE SECOND SATURDAY OF JUNE FROM 7:00AM TO 5:00PM

RES. NO. 11-2021	RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE SALE OF APPROXIMATELY \$2,680,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS
RES. NO. 12-2021	ESTABLISHING 2022 ANNUAL BUDGETED ALLOCATION FOR PAY FOR PERFORMANCE
RES. NO. 13-2021	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF \$2,550,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS
RES. NO. 14-2021	RELATING TO CREATING A CLTS SERVICE FACILITATOR POSITION IN THE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES BEHAVIORAL HEALTH UNIT (BHU)
RES. NO. 15-2021	RELATING TO CREATING A PROGRAM AID POSITION IN THE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOX RIVER INDUSTRIES (FRI) UNIT
RES. NO. 16-2021	RELATING TO CANCELLATION OF OUTSTANDING CHECKS
RES. NO. 17-2021	RELATED TO CREATING A FOOD PANTRY/AGING/FRI SERVICES WORKER POSITION TO BE SHARED BETWEEN THE AGING UNIT AND FRI IN THE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
RES. NO. 18-2021	RESOLUTION TO CREAT AN ADDITIONAL CLINICAL THERAPIST POSITION IN THE HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES BEHAVIORAL HEALTH UNIT
RES. NO. 19-2021	RELATED TO UPGRADING AND RECLASSIFYING ONE CLINICAL THERAPIST POSITION IN THE HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES BEHAVIORAL HEALTH UNIT TO A LEAD THERAPIST/PROGRAOM MANAGER POSITION
RES. NO. 20-2021	RELATED TO CREATING A BHU RECEPTIONIST/DATA ENTRY SPECIALIST POSITION IN THE HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT
RES. NO. 21-2021	RESOLUTION UPGRADING AND RECLASSIFYING ONE CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES CASE MANAGER POSITION IN THE HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

	CHILDREN & FAMILIES UNIT TO A CHILDREN & FAMILIES UNIT LEAD WORKER POSITION
RES. NO. 22-2021	RESOLUTION TO RECLASSIFY ONE PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE/HEALTH EDUCATOR POSITION IN THE HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES PUBLIC HEALTH UNIT TO A DEPUTY PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER POSITION
RES. NO. 23-2021	RESOLUTION TO RECLASSIFY ONE ECONOMIC SUPPORT WORKER POSITION IN THE HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES ECONOMIC SUPPORT UNIT TO AN ECONOMIC SUPPORT LEAD WORKER POSITION
RES. NO. 24-2021	RESOLUTION TO RECLASSIFY THE PART-TIME PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE/PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR POSITION IN THE HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES PUBLIC HEALTH UNIT TO A FULL-TIME PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE/PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR POSITION
RES. NO. 25-2021	RESOLUTION RELATING TO CONSORTIUM AGREEMENT FOR THE CHIEF ELECTED OFFICIALS OF THE FOX VALLEY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AREA FOR 2021-2022
RES. NO. 26-2021	RESOLUTION IMPLEMENTING A COUNTYWIDE AMBULANCE SERVICE
RES. NO. 27-2021	RELATING TO RECLASSIFICATION OF GIS SPECIALIST
RES. NO. 28-2021	RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING COUNTY SUPERVISORY DISTRICT PLAN
RES. NO. 29-2021	RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE SALE OF APPROXIMATELY \$6,050,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS
RES. NO. 30-2021	RESOLUTION APPROVING A BOAT WASHING STATION AT DODGE MEMORIAL PARK BOAT LAUNCH
RES. NO. 31-2021	RESOLUTION RELATING TO COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR CDBG PROGRAM

RES. NO. 32-2021	RESOLUTION RELATING TO LAKE PLANNING AND PROTECTION GRANT FOR GRAND LAKE
RES. NO. 33-2021	RESOLUTION RELATING TO LAKE PLANNING AND PROTECTION GRANT FOR BIG TWIN, LITTLE TWIN AND SPRING LAKES
RES. NO. 34-2021	RESOLUTION RELATING TO LAKE PLANNING GRANTS FOR GREEN LAKE
RES. NO. 35-2021	RESOLUTION ADDING SOIL CONSERVATIONIST I POSITION IN THE LAND CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT
RES. NO. 36-2021	RESOLUTION ADOPTING FINAL SUPERVISORY DISTRICT PLAN
RES. NO. 37-2021	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF \$6,047,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2021B
RES. NO. 38-2021	RELATING TO 2022 BUDGET AND 2021 PROPERTY TAX LEVY
RES. NO. 39-2021	RELATING TO CANCELLATION OF OUTSTANDING CHECKS
RES. NO. 40-2021	RESOLUTION RELATING TO GREEN LAKE COUNTY BECOMING A DEER DONATION SITE SPONSOR
RES. NO. 41-2021	MODIFY HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN DESIGN AND UPDATE PERSONNEL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES MANUAL
RES. NO. 42-2021	RESOLUTION TO CREATE A SUBSTANCE USE SERVICES CASE MANAGER POSITION IN THE HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES BEHAVIORAL HEALTH UNIT
RES. NO. 43-2021	RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE OFFICE OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL TO REPRESENT THE INTEREST OF THE PUBLIC FOR LEGAL ACTIONS UNDER THE CHILDREN'S CODE PURSUANT TO WIS. STAT. §48.09(5)

RES. NO. 44-2021 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING GREEN LAKE COUNTY TO ENTER INTO THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS WITH MCKESSON CORPORATION, CARDINAL HEALTH, INC., AMERISOURCEBERGEN CORPORATION, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., ORTHO-MCNEIL-JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., AND JANSEEN PHARMACEUTICA, INC., AGREE TO THE TERMS OF THE MOU ALLOCATING SETTLEMENT PROCEEDS, AND AUTHORIZE ENTRY INTO THE MOU WITH THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

## RES. NO. 45-2021 RESOLUTION TO EXCEED THE 2022 BUDGET FOR THE PURCHASE OF COMMUNICATION RADIO EQUIPMENT FOR 911, DISPATCH, LAW ENFORCEMENT AND FIRE COMMUNICATIONS